## RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE

OF

## THE ASSOCIATED STUDENTS OF MONTANA STATE UNIVERSITY

Adopted 15 February 2018

Whereas, The construction of the new turf field is a project that is already underway, and is funded by a measure approved by the students at Montana State University in the 2017 Associated Students of Montana State University (ASMSU) general election; and,

*Whereas*, The allocation of funds from the Student Facilities Enhancement Project, heretofore referred to as "SFEP", is the allocation of existing funds from net pledge revenues currently on hand, and therefore does not create any new fees or additional costs to students; and,

Whereas, The original project estimate was based on a preliminary plan with estimated costs, site conditions require the allocation up to \$700,000; and,

Whereas, The SFEP has generated sufficient funds through student enrollment to allocate up to \$700,000 to the construction of the turf field, and similar funds have already been allocated to the construction of the climbing wall; now, therefore, be it,

*Resolved*, That the Associated Students of Montana State University approves of the expenditure of up to \$700,000 from the Student Facilities Enhancement Project to assist in the continuing construction of the turf field at Montana State University.

Theodore Grover - Senate Speaker

